



RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British Columbia
V6Z 0B9
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Pacific Region
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British C
V6Z 0B9

Title - Sujet Float Upgrades	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation F1700-164139/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client F1700-164139	Date 2017-03-29
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWY-020-8016	
File No. - N° de dossier PWY-6-39352 (020)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2017-04-07	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Daylight Saving Time PDT	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Ly, Ronny(PWY)	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwy020
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (604) 666-0043 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (604) 775-6633
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: DFO - Kitsilano Search and Rescue Station - Vancouver, BC	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

F1700-164139/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

003

File No. - N° du dossier

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pw020

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Please find Addendum #1 herein.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

F1700-164139/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

003

File No. - N° du dossier

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pwy020

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Addendum No.2

Date: March 29, 2017

Description: Kitsilano Search and Rescue Station – Float Upgrades

This addendum is in addition to and forms part of the Contract. The cost, if any, of this revision(s) shall be included in the Contract Price. The revision(s) is as follows:

General Inquiries/Clarifications:

Question 1: Can you please advise if the full set of drawings will be released. It appears we have references to other drawings not in the package. We only have 16 of the 28 drawings listed. Would you be able to release all the drawings for information purposes (Stamped information only)?

Answer 1: No, not required.

Question 2: Will you consider a single layer of foam cut to overall thickness, instead of a double layer?

Answer 2: No.

Question 3: Section 03 05 10 – 3.3.1.2 Curing – top deck curing calls for pond curing. We have successfully completed other projects where we used sprinklers on top, instead of a layer of water. Can we cure top slab concrete with sprinklers instead of the 25mm “pond”?

Answer 3: No, A23.1 and .2 stipulate water pond cures for silica fume concrete.

Question 4: Are there rub rails required on both floats? Sheet 12 notes rub rails in Section 3, but references locations on Sheet #23, which is not part of this project. Sheet 27 notes rub rails on Detail A, but this only appears to be for the 3m wide float. Kindly clarify.

Answer 4: Rub rails will be supplied and installed to both floats but only on the North-East (sea-ward) sides of each one.

Question 5: Please provide details of the 9.5mm thick urethane coating required in the mooring wells

Answer 5: See sheet 5 sections A and B

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

F1700-164139/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

003

File No. - N° du dossier

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pwy020

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Question 6: Are we to supply/install deck transfer plates between the existing and new floats?

Answer 6: Yes, see Pay item #5 of the specifications calling out connector (transfer) plates.

End of Addendum No.2